

## Memorandum

To: Chief Dan Ransone, Police Department

Accident Review Worksheet for your review.

From: Nakisha Alexander, Risk Management Analyst

Date: August 26, 2024

Joshua Kittinger

Re: Safety Committee Accident Review - DOL 8.2.24

CC: Dana Swisher, Brian Katz, David Mittauer, Denise Guzzi, Jami Ketchup, Jose Murillo,

On August 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 the Safety Committee reviewed the above motor vehicle accident, and determined the accident to be chargeable to this employee. Per Section 803

Vehicular Accident Review of the City of Sunrise's Safety Manual it is recommended this employee receive Letter of Reprimand based on the Point System Guide for this 1<sup>st</sup> chargeable accident within the last 36 months. Attached is a copy of the Safety Committee's

Attachment

	CCIDENT REV	IEW WORKSHEET				
Nam	Date_	8.22.24 Date of	Accident	8	.2.24	
TYPE OF ACCIDENT IMPROPER BACKING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS FAILURE TO USE DUE CARE POOR JUDGEMENT STRUCK FIXED OBJECT	+5 +4 +4	PREVIOUS NON-CHAR HISTORY CREDIT YEARS 1 2 3 -PTS1 -2 -3 ESTIMATED CITY PRO	4 -6	5 -8		
TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIOLATION FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE IMPROPER LANE CHANGE OTHER	+3 +3 +2	LESS THAN \$ 2,500 \$ 2,501 TO \$5,000 \$ 5,001 TO \$10,000 \$ 10,001 TO \$25,000 \$ 25,001 OR MORE	-	+0 +1 +3 +6 +9		
ESTIMATED THIRD-PARTY PROPERTY DAMAGE		HIRE D	ate.	4.	17.23	
LESS THAN \$2,500 \$2,501 TO \$5,000 \$5,001 TO \$10,000 \$10,001 TO \$25,000 MORE THAN \$25,001	+0 +1 +3 +6 +9	HIRE D Last Cl	harge	abk	! 8	
APPROPRIATE USE OF SIRE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, OR BO						
ON OFF	-8 +4					
N/A	+0					
EXTENUATING/MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES						
ADDITIONAL (indicate amount) SUBSTANTIAL AVERAGE POOR/NONE	-5 -3 -0	SEATBELTS NOT IN U			+ 8	
PREVIOUS CHARGEABLE AG			1	2	3 \	
LESS THAN \$5,000 ALL PROPERTY DAMAGE TO	TAL		+3	+6	+9	, NI
MORE THAN \$5,000 ALL PROPERTY DAMAGE TO	TAL		+6 +	-12	+18	
TOTAL POINTS: 6-1=	5_					
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Letter 0	f Reprimana	d	1	7	
SAFETY COMMITTEE STAFF	LIASION SIGNA	ATURE: 1/0/el	~ 5			
NOTE: The examples of discipas such, do not preclude more property damage occurs, the ditermination.	or less severe	discipline. For example, v	wheneve	sever	e injury or	

(Rev. October 2022)



# Memorandum

To: Safety Analyst, Risk Management

City of Sunrise Safety Committee

From: Daniel J. Ransone, Chief of Police

Date: August 12, 2024

Re: Traffic Crash - Case #42-2408-035735

I am forwarding to your attention paperwork on an incident involving Officer unit The report was made on August 2, 2024.

marked

In accordance with the Safety Committee's Policies and Procedures Manual, after your review of these documents, please advise of your findings for further action by this Department.

### Attachments

CC: Major Sweat

Lieutenant Katz



Memorandum

Daniel J. Ransone, Chief of Police

From: Kevin Fernandez, Sergeant M.

Date: August 3, 2024

Traffic Crash Involving Police Vehicle #414 – Case # 42-2408-035735

On August 2, 2024 at approximately 5:29pm, Officer was involved in a four-vehicle crash while operating his assigned patrol vehicle #414 (V1). The crash occurred in within the City of Lauderhill and was documented by Lauderhill Officer under case number 29-2408-000344. was traveling eastbound in the number three lane when the vehicle in front of him abruptly stopped. Officer forcefully pressed on his brakes, but was unable to stop his vehicle before colliding with the vehicle in front of him (V2). The impact from Officer vehicle pushed V2 forward causing it to collide with the vehicle in front of it (V3). The impact to the third vehicle pushed it forward causing it to collide with the fourth vehicle (V4). I responded to the scene and noticed moderate damage to V1 and V2 and minor damage to V3 and V4. I met with all involved parties who gave similar accounts of what occurred. The only person injured was Officer who complained of pain in his left foot. Officer transported to Westside Hospital where he was treated by Dr. Alberto Herrada, who diagnosed Officer was discharged from the hospital and cleared for full duty effective immediately. was listed at fault for the crash. Photographs of all the vehicles involved were uploaded into evidence.com under this case number. Vehicle was transported to the City

Garage. A Workers Compensation Packet was completed and is being forwarded to the Sunrise

SUNRISE POLICE

RECEIVED AND FORWARDED

8/12/24

Risk Management Division.

Stewart 8/11/24

### FLORIDA TRAFFIC CRASH REPORT

LONG FORM SHORT FORM UPDATE

#### HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES TRAFFIC CRASH RECORDS NEIL KIRKMAN BUILDING, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0537

(Electronic Version)

					me of Crash Date of Report AUGUST 2,				2024 Reporting Agency Case Number 292408000344								HSMV Crash Report Number 26079132									
CRASH I	DENTIF	IERS				Plants I											THE REAL PROPERTY.									
County Cod 10	52		County	of Crasi	h	· ·			or City of DERHILL								With YES	nin City I	imits	Time R 06:22	eported PM		ne Dispa :45 PM			
Time on So 06:54 PM	estigati	tigation NOT Complete)										Notified By  LAW ENFORCEMENT														
ROADW					OSE OF	NLY 1 C	F 4 OPT	IONS		羅蒙							5 10									
W OAKLA			load, H	gnway								1	A A	t Street	Addre	ess#	2		At Lat	itude	And L	ongitu	ide			
At Feet	Mile 1/4		Dire	ection			From Inte			reet, R	load, I	Highway								10	4 Or	From I	Milepost	#		
Road Syste 3 STATE	m Identif	ier					Ty		houlder						П		of Inters		ECTIC	ON .						
CRASH I	NFORM	OITAI	N (CH	ECK IF	PICTU	RES TA	KEN)	5,000							78	N. CO.		Total S						100		
1 DAYLIG	ition			Weath	er Condi OUDY	tion		2 WI	way Surfa E <b>T</b>	ce Con	rdition		NO.	Bus Re	lated						of Collisio					
First Harmf 2 COLLIS OBJECT			N-FIXE	D 1		ISION V	OM HTIV	TOR V	EH IN			ROADW		ocation							rst Harmful Event Relation to Junction NON-JUNCTION					
Contribution 1 NONE	g Circum	stances	: Road	11	RANSP	ORI	Contribut	ting Circ	umstance	es: Roa	d					10	ontributii	ng Circur	nstano	es: Road						
Contribution	ng Circum	stances	: Enviro	nment			Contribut	ting Circ	umstance	es: Env	ironm	nent	-		-	C	ontributio	ng Circui	ronment							
Work Zone 1 NO	Related	Crash	in Work	Zone				Type of Work Zone Worker									Vork Zon	e Law	Enforc	ement in	Work Zon	e				
VEHICLE	TANK B	To the	THE TANK		BARRIO SEL	1000	Part Pills	NO SURE		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	an sure	AMMENTAL	The real	STATE OF THE PARTY OF	THE REAL PROPERTY.	(SERVICE)	NEW WOOD	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	STATE OF THE PARTY		STOCK MESSAGE	NOTE: NO	COLUMN 1			
	lotor Veh			omme		and Run	I Veh L	icense f	Number	Stat	e R	eg. Expire	S	: 25		Perm	nent Re	VIN						12.5		
	VEH IN		SPORT		1 N	10	XD84			FL						2 YE			DXA	T7EH21	3666					
2014 D	ake ODG	Model CHAR			Style 4D	Color WHI											ehicle Removed By ROTATION LIST 1 TOW ROTATION LIST									
FLORIDA															suran 576	ce Poli	cy Numb	er								
Name of Ve	ehicle Ow	ner (Bu	isiness)	R				(	5580 NV			v		10	C	ity & S	tate ISE, FL				Zip Co					
	icense N		Stat	e	Reg. Expi	res		Peri	manent R							- Control	102,12		Y	ear	Make		ength	Axles		
Trailer L Two:	icense N		Stat	e F	Reg. Expi	rės		Peri	Permanent Reg. VIN										Ye	ear	Make	L	ength	Axles		
Vehicle Traveling		ction	1				On Str	eet, Ro	ad, Highw	ay										. Speed	Posted S	peed	CONTRACTOR OF	Lanes		
CMV Config	E		IW	JAKLA	ND PK		ody Type						_						45		45		06			
citi comi	saracion						CARGO										npact						ged Are			
Comm GVV	VR/GCW	R			Trailer	Type (Tra	iler One)	T	Trailer Typ	e (Trai	iler Tv	wo)	3	15	16	5	17 8	19 0	vertu		J(15	7/	16	6 7		
Haz. Mat. R	telease	Haz. N	Mat. Pla	card	Number				Class				7	13	12	11	10 9		indshir Trailer		7	3/1/2	10 11	10 9		
Motor Carr	ier Name						***	USI	DOT Numi	per			1	A 10 1 12 1 11 110 10							- X[13]12[11]10[3					
Motor Carr	ier Addre	ess						City	& State								Z	ip Code			Phone	e Num	ber			
Comm/Non	ı-Comme	rcial			cle Body ASSEN		R		nicle Def	ects (o	s (one)			Vehicle Defects (two)				1 NO		Vehicle Use Special Function of MV 3 POLICE						
Vehicle Ma 1 STRAIG	HT AHE	AD	MED	O-WAY	ARRIER		STITIVE	Roadw 1 LEV	ay Grade ÆL			way Alignn RAIGHT	nent Most Harmful Event 2 COLLISION WITH NON-FIXED OBJECT						Most Harmful Event Detail 14 COLLISION WITH MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT							
1 NO COM	Events TH MOTO	OR VE	Second (2) Sequence of Events Third (3) Se												h (4) Seque	ence o	f Events									

Crash Date Time of Crash Date of neport AUGUST 2, 2024 06:20 PM AUGUST 2, 20							024									HSMV Crash Report Number 26079132								
VEHIC		Check	if Con	mercial	1 (4)																			
Vehicle 02	Motor Veh 1 VEH IN	icle Type			and Run IO	Veh Lic		mber	Sta FL		eg. Expire (OVEMB		2024		Permanent Reg 1 NO		MAE2NP	3770	87					
Year 2022	Make TOYT	Model COROL	1.0	Style 4D	Color			Damage Est. Damage Towed BLING \$1500 1 NO					Damag	- 1	ehicle Removed VESTWAY TO	•			Rotation	TATION	1167			
Insuranc	e Company	(Driver)		ICE COMPA		I DIOF	ABLING	, 14	1500		TINO			uran	ce Policy Numbe		S 1 TOW ROTATION LIST							
Name of	Vehicle Ow		Current Address						C	ity & State		Zip Code												
ELIZABETH M. VILLAVICENCIÒ CUEVAS  Trailer License Number   State   Reg. Expires								0610 W			ON ST A	PT 30	07		PEMBROKE P	NES, FL	Year	- 1	33025 Make	Length	Axles			
One:	License N		State	Reg. Exp			<u>L</u>	anent Ri		/IN							Year		Make	Length	Axies			
Two: Vehicle		ction	-			On Stree			ı							TA	Est. Spec		Posted Speed		Lanes			
Traveling	8 E		WOA	KLAND PK				,	-,							3			45	06				
CMV Co.	nfiguration				1 NO CA								Area o	of Ini	itial Impact				Most Dam	naged Are	a			
Comm G	ivwr/gcw	R		Trailer	Type (Traile	r One)	Ťr.	ailer Typ	e (Tra	siler T	wo)	2	131	4	5   6   X		carriage		2131	4 6	S X			
Hay Ma	t. Release	I Hay Mi	t. Placar	d Numbe				Class				X	15 (	16	₹ X	20 Wind	ishield	19 20	X 15 ((	16	XX			
	arrier Name	<u> </u>	it. Flocal	d Rumbe			102.67			_		14	13	12	11 10 X	21 Tra	Trailer 21 14 13 12 11 10 9							
								)T Num	oer -								<u> </u>							
	arrier Addre							& State								Code	. <u>.</u>		Phone Number					
Comm/Non-Commercial Vehicle Body Type 1 PASSENGER CAR							Vehicle Defects (one) 1 NONE					icle Defe	ects (	(two)	1 NO	ncy Vehic	le Us	e Special Fu 1 NO SP FUNCTION	ECIAL	MV				
								oadway Grade Roadway Alignn LEVEL 1 STRAIGHT					2 COL	LISH	ul Event ON WITH D OBJECT	14	it Harmful COLLISI ANSPOR	ON V	nt Detail NITH MOTO	OR VEH I	N			
Traffic C	R VEH	Second (2) Sequence of Events						_	) Sequence of Ev				4) Sequence	of Events										
VEHIC						_																		
Vehicle 03	Motor Veh	icle Type			and Run	Veh Lice		mber		eg. Expire				Permanent Reg.										
Year 2008	Make HOND	Model FIT	-OKI	Style 4D	Color		of Damage Est. Damage Towed I							ge V	1 NO chicle Removed	Ву	3865850		Rotation	TATION.				
	e Company			140	IBLU	I DISA	ABLING \$1500 1 NO							uran	VESTWAY TOV ce Policy Numbe		G 1 TOW ROTATION LIST							
Name of	Vehicle Ow	mer (Busi	ness)				Current Address						Į UN	NK Ci	ity & State				Zip Code					
DARW	N A. LUGO	D ESCO	RCHE					0103 N			LCIR				TAMARAC, FL				33321					
One:	License N		State	Reg. Expi			Permanent Reg.			/IN							Year		Make	Length	Axles			
Trailer Two:	License N		State	Reg. Expi	res			anent Re	Ĺ	/IN						Year			Make	Length	Axles			
Vehicle Traveling	3 E	ction	W OA	KLAND PK	BLVD	On Stree	et, Road	l, Highwa	ay							A1	: Est. Spee D		osted Speed <b>15</b>	Total 06	Lanes			
CMV Co	nfiguration				1 NO CA										itial Impact				Most Dam	-				
Comm G	VWR/GCWI	Ř		Trailer	Type (Traile	One)	Tra	ailer Typ	e (Tra	iler Tv	wo)	3	16	۲		19 Ove		18 19	X 3 1		72			
Haz. Mat. Release Haz. Mat. Placard Number							Class	-			2	13	12			Windshield 20 X 16 16 17 X  Trailer 21 1X 13 12 11 10 X								
Motor C	arrier Name		US DO	) Numb	ber			ľ		,			אווון צון זון און אי											
Motor C	City 8	State							Žig	Code	ode Phane N				-									
Comm/Non-Commercial Vehicle Body Type 1 PASSENGER CAR							Vehicle Defects (one) 1 NONE				Vehi	icle Defe	ects (	two)	Emerge 1 NO	ncy Vehic	e Use	e Special Function of MV 1 NO SPECIAL						
Vehicle ! 14 SLO	Maneuver A WING	- 1		WAY, DIVID				oadway Grade Roadway Alignm LEVEL 1 STRAIGHT					2 COL	Lisi	ul Event ON WITH D OBJECT	14 (	FUNCTION  Most Harmful Event Detail  14 COLLISION WITH MOTOR VEH IN							
MEDIAN BARRIER  Traffic Control Device For This Vehicle First (1) Sequence of Events  1 NO CONTROLS  14 COLLISION WITH MOTOR IN TRANSPOOT								Second	(2) Se	quenc	e of Eveni				) Sequence of Ev		Fourth (4) Sequence of Events							

HSMV 90010 S Page 2 of 6

Crash Date AUGUST 2, 2024  Time of Crash O6:20 PM AUGU						Report JST 2, 2		g Agency C 8000344	ase Num	ber				HSMV Crash Report Number 26079132							
VEHI			if Comm			的感			100												
04		N TRANS	PORT	Hit i	and Run O	Veh Lice ELXX6	Reg. Expire JULY 3, 2	2025		11		JTJA	BABB2RA	005966							
Year 2024	Make LEXS	Model RZ	greet - g	Style SPUV	Color			Damag 000	e Towed 1 NO	Due To I	Damage	Vehic OTH	le Removi ER	ed By		Rota	tion				
	ce Compar		ANCE CO	MPANY			7.000					13378	olicy Num 96	ber							
	of Vehicle C		iness)				Current Add		T				State IRISE, FI				33322				
Trailer One:							Permanent Reg				00.	1100,11		Year	Mak	-	Length	Axles			
Trailer Two:	License	Number	State	Reg. Expi	res	Permanent Reg. VIN									Year	Maki	9	Length	Axles		
Vehicle Traveli		ection	WOAKI	AND PK	BLVD	On Stree	t, Road, Highway	/							At Est. Sper 25	Speed Posted Speed Total Lanes 45 06					
CMV C	onfiguration	1	-			dy Type ARGO				Τ.	Area of	Initial	Impact				st Dami	aged Are	2a		
Comm	GVWR/GCV	WR		Trailer '	Type (Trail	er One)	Trailer Type	(Trailer	Two	2	3 4	5	15 X		18 Undercarriage 18 2 3 4 5 6 X						
Haz, M	at. Release	Haz. M	at. Placard	Number			Class			1	15	16	X			20 1	15	16	1/2		
Motor	Carrier Nan	ne					US DOT Numbe		14	13   13	2   11	10 %			13   1	2   11	10  🗶				
Motor	Carrier Add	ress					City & State							Zip Code		Ph	one Nur	mber	-		
Comm	/Non-Comn	nercial		hicle Body (SPORT		VEHICLI	Vehicle Defect		Vehic	le Defect	ts (two	)	Emer 1 NO		1	e Use   Special Function of MV   1 NO SPECIAL   FUNCTION					
Vehicle Maneuver Action 14 SLOWING Trafficway 4 TWO-WAY, DIVIDED, POS							oadway Grade LEVEL		dway Aligni TRAIGHT	2	COLLI	lost Harmful Event COLLISION WITH ION-FIXED OBJECT			lost Harmfu 4 COLLISI RANSPOF	Event De	tail		N		
	CONTROL		s Vehicle Fi	rst (1) Sequ 4 COLLIS	uence of E			2) Seque	nce of Even				quence of			urth (4) Se	quence	of Events			
PERS				N TRANS	PORT		Market State				Sinn	0.2	Sipol	A Park	SEASON N						
Person 01	# Descrip	ER	Vehicle#	Vama						Date of	Rirth			Sex 1 MALE	1000	one Numb 54) 746-3	500	2 N	xam O		
10440	W OAKL	Addres AND PK E							City & Sta								Zip (				
Driver	icense Muz	aber		pires EPTEMBE	R 8, 203	1 5E	/ OPERATOR		Req. End		EMENT		Injury S		CITATING	Eject 1 NO	on OT EJE	CTED	-		
3 SHC	nt Systems OULDER A USED	ND LAP		Deployed DEPLOY	ED	3 NO	Eye Protect 3 NOT APPLICA				on Seat	Seating to	ocation Roy		APPLIC						
	Actions at LLOWED					Drivers Ad	tions at Time of					Distracte T DISTR.						RED			
Drivers	Actions at	Time of Cra	ish (Third)			Drivers Ac	tions at Time of					n at Time LY NORI									
Suspec 1 NO	ted Alcohol	Use Alcoh	ol Tested	Alcoho	Test Type		Alcohol Test Resi	ult BAC		uspected NO	d Drug U	se	Drug Teste	ed	Drug Test 1	Гуре	Dr	ug Test R	esult		
Source 2 EMS	of Transpo	rt to Medic	al Facility		15 Agency AUDERH	Name or II	)		EMS 9229	Run Nun	nber				sported To				-		
PERS			Marie San	NAME OF THE OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER,	ODEKI				322				WESISH	DE REGI	ONAL MEI	DICAL CR	III III	ME N			
Person 02	# Descript	1,110.11	Vehicle # 02	Name LENIN M.	VILLAVI	CENCIO	CUEVAS			Date of OCTO	Birth BER 20,	, 1990		Sex 1 MALE		one Numb 08) 445-1		Re-E	xam O		
5953 1	W 25TH	Addres ST	5					11/22	City & Sta								Zip 0				
Driver License Number   State   Expires   V412533903800   FL   APRIL 17, 2025						DLT 6 E	pe OPERATOR		Req. End.		EMENT		Injury So		- 5 V 14-		33313 Ejection 1 NOT EJECTED				
Restraint Systems   Air Bag Deployed   2 NOT DEPLOYED   BELT USED						Helme	CHARLES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Eye Protect 3 NOT APPLICA	tion		Locati	on Seat		ocation Roy IT	w Seating	APPLIC	Other			
Drivers Actions at Time of Crash (First)  1 NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION							tions at Time of	Crash (S		NOLE			Distracted T DISTRA			Vision Obstruction 1 VISION NOT OBSCURED					
Drivers	Actions at	Time of Cra	sh (Third)			Drivers Ac	tions at Time of	ourth)					n at Time LY NORI								
Suspected Alcohol Use Alcohol Tested Alcohol Test Type 1 NO					1	Alcohol Test Result BAC				Suspected Drug Use Drug Tes			ed	Drug Test T	уре	ype Drug Te					
	of Transpo		al Facility	EN	IS Agency	Name or II			EMS	Run Nun	nber	+	Medical Fa	cility Tran	sported To						

	AUGUST 2, 2024 Time of Crash Oate of Report AUGUST 2, 2024 Reporting Agency Case Number 292408000344 Report Number 292408000344																		
PERSO	N Description		15 14 14						Date of	Ricth			Sex	Pho	ne Number		Re-Exam		
03	1 DRIVER	0:		ime ARWIN A. LU	GO ESCO	RCHE			E-1-0-0-0	MBER 1	10, 19		1 MALE		4) 757-679	9	2 NO		
10103 A	NOB HILL	Address							k State MARAC, F	1						Zip Cod 33321			
	cense Number		tate Expi	res		L Type		Req.	End.			Injury S			Ejectio	n			
Restraint	Systems		Air Bag D	eployed		MONE met Use			Protection   Seating t			2 POS	SIBLE Seating Loc	ation Row		EJECT cation O			
	ILDER AND	LAP		EPLOYED		IO HELMET	3 NO		1 LEF			1 FRONT		1 NOT A					
	ontribution				Driver	Actions at Time o				er Distracte OT DISTR			1 VISION		BSCURED				
Drivers A	ctions at Time	of Crash	(Third)		Driver	Drivers Actions at Time of Crash (Fourth)  Drivers Condition 1 APPARENTL								on at Time of Crash					
	d Alcohol Use	Alcohol	Tested	Alcohol Test	Гуре	Alcohol Test Re		Suspecte	ed Drug U	Jse	Drug Test	ed D	pe	Drug	Test Result				
1 NO	(Transport to	Modical	neilib.	VEME And	ncy Name o	10	15	1 NO MS Run Nu	mhae		Madical E	acility Transp	orted To						
	f Transport to TRANSPORT		-асину - Симина	EIVIS Age	ncy Name (		A 4 7 975		INIS RUIT NU	mber	No.	Wedical F	actility transp	orted to		NATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.			
Person #	Description			ime			and the second		Date of		200 22		Sex	Phone N			Re-Exam		
04	1 DRIVER	Address	t ID	IEUNESE M.	VIRGILE			City 8	State	3, 1987	_		2 FEMALE	(95	4) 682-433	Zip Cod	2 NO		
	W 25TH ST		tate Trust	***	- 12	I Tuna		SUI	NRISE, FL			Tieline	a consider:		[ Classic	33322			
V62417	3877430			Y 3, 2029	5	L Type E / OPERATOR	1		ENDORS			Injury S 1 NON	E			T EJECTED			
	Systems JLDER AND	LAP	Air Bag D	eployed DEPLOYED		met Use IO HELMET		3 NO	otection T ICABLE	Seating Lo		tion Seat	Seating Location Row 1 FRONT		1 NOT A				
Drivers A	ctions at Time				Driver	Actions at Time o					er Distracte			Vision Obs 1 VISION		BSCURED			
Drivers A	ctions at Time	of Crash	(Third)		Driver	s Actions at Time o	of Crash (F	ourth)		- 1	2000000		n at Time of						
Suspecte	d Alcohol Use	Alcohol	Tested	Alcohol Test	уре	Alcohol Test Re	sult BAC		Suspecte	d Drug U	lse	Drug Testi	ed D	rug Test Ty	/pe	Drug	Test Result		
1 NO							1 NO												
	f Transport to TRANSPORT		Facility	EMS Age	ncy Name o	or ID		E	MS Run Nu	mber		Medical F	acility Transp	oorted To					
PERSON #	N Description		Vehicle #	Name	41.0	<b>心</b> 解 第二			Date of Birt			Sex	Liniur	Severity		jection			
05	3 PASSEN		04	SASHA VIE	RGILE	MAY 13, 201:						2 FEM			1 NOT EJECTED				
	W 25TH ST	Address							k State NRISE, FL							Zip Cod 33322	2		
	Systems JLDER AND	LAP	Air Bag D	eployed DEPLOYED		met Use IO HELMET	3 NO	otection T ICABLE	3 RIGI		tion Seat	Seating Location Row 1 FRONT		1 NOT APPLIC					
Source o	f Transport to		acility	EMS Age	ncy Name o	or ID			MS Run Nur	mber		Medical Fa	cility Transp	orted To					
1 NOT	TRANSPORT	ED		NAME OF STREET										7 14 7			N. Calendar		
Person #	Description	055	Vehicle #		OU 5				Date of Birt			Sex		Severity		jection	IEOTE -		
06		Address	04	STACYVIR	GILE			C . 0	APRIL 28, State	2015	-	2 FEM	ALE 1 NO	NE		Zip Cod	JECTED le		
8571 NV Restraint	W 25TH ST		Air Bag D	enloyed	THA	met Use			NRISE, FL	-	, loca	tion Seat	Seating Loc	ation Pow	Seating Lo	33322			
	LDER AND	LAP		EPLOYED		IO HELMET		3 NO	T ICABLE	3 RIG		tion seat	2 SECON		1 NOT A				
	Transport to		acility	EMS Age	ncy Name o	or ID		E	MS Run Nur	mber		Medical Fa	cility Transp	orted To					
PERSO		周翰	ENTRE		國語	<b>建筑基础</b>				0.5				WHAT S					
Person #	Description 3 PASSEN	GER	Vehicle #	CHRISTOP	HER VIRG	ILE			Date of Birt NOVEMBI		17	Sex 1 MAL		Severity ONE		jection NOT E	JECTED		
	N 25TH ST	Address						SU	k State NRISE, FL	-						Zip Cod 33322			
BELTU	ILDER AND			EPLOYED	3 N	met Use IO HELMET		3 NO	ICABLE	1 LEF		tion Seat	2 SECON	D		Seating Location Other 1 NOT APPLICABLE			
1 NOT	Transport to		acility	EMS Age	ncy Name o	or ID		E	MS Run Nur	mber		Medical Fa	icility Transp	orted To					
VIOLAT Person #			20.11		FL	Statute Number	Cha	arge						西部3人和		Citation	n Number		
03	DARWIN A	. LUGO	ESCORC	HE WEST WARREST		2.03-1			E MOTOR	VEHIC	LE W	O VALID I	LICENS		DUNYTERN	AK2P	E53		
NARRA	VIIVE I	WEEKEN!	NAME OF STREET	A PART OF LAND	of Death				3 5 7 4 7 5 6	THE REAL PROPERTY.	70	20.1		1/2			abiata aut		

V1 was heading eastbound on West Oakland Park Boulevard in the right lane approaching the 7200 bock behind V2, V3, and V4. Another vehicle cut off V4 and V4 stopped abruptly. V3 and V2 stopped accordingly. V1 did not stop in time and the front end of V1 hit the rear bumper of V2. The impact from V1 caused the front end of V2 to hit the rear end of V3. The front end of V3 then hit the rear end of V4.

V1 sustained damage to the front bumper, grill and hood. V1 was disabled from the damage and was towed to the Sunrise Police Department by West Way Towing. D1 was transported to West Regional Hospital by Sunrise Rescue 59 run # 9229 before I arrived but returned while I was still on scene. D1 stated that he sustained an injury to his left big toe.

V2 sustained damage to the rear bumper, rear trunk lift gate, hood and front end. V2 was disabled from the damage and West Way Towing towed the car to their tow yard. No injuries were seen or reported.

 Crash Date
 Time of Crash
 Date of keport
 Reporting Agency Case Number
 HSMV Crash Report Number

 AUGUST 2, 2024
 06:20 PM
 AUGUST 2, 2024
 292408000344
 26079132

V3 sustained damage to the rear bumper, trunk lid, hood, front end and fenders and was disabled from the damage. West Way Towing towed the vehicle to their tow yard. D3 stated that he had some soreness in his neck and back but refused rescue. V3 did not have a Driver's License and was issued a citation for operating a motor vehicle without a license.

V4 sustained damage to the rear end but was not disabled from the damage. D4 was able to drive V4 away from the scene. No injuries were seen or reported.

All drivers received a Driver's Information Exchange form and were instructed o how to obtain a full crash report if needed.

Based on my investigation, V1 was at fault for failing to stop in time.

NARRATIVE

This incident was captured on my department issued body camera. Body camera may or may not capture all incident described in this report or show all results.

REPORTING OFFICER

ID/Badge Number | Department | Type of Department |
LAUDERHILL POLICE DEPARTMENT | 2 PD |

